laR 401,502 401,502 386,090 386,090
FAHft 18,714 	 18,714 19,593 	 19,593

 FVtPl 21,043  	 21,043  19,956  	 19,956
441,259 441,259 425,639 425,639

LIABILITIES
Financial liabilities (non-current)

liabilities	to	financial	institutions	 FlAc 755 755 266 266
other	liabilities FlAc 295 295 603 603
loans	received	 FlAc 555 555 	  684 684

 1,605   1,605 1,553   1,553
Financial liabilities (current)

liabilities	to	financial	institutions	 FlAc 166 166   102 102
166 	 166 102 102

Trade creditors
trade	creditors	 FlAc 63,035 63,035   65,832 65,832

 63,035   63,035 65,832   65,832
Other financial liabilities

other	liabilities	 FlAc 17,725 17,725 16,726 16,726
liabilities	from	third	parties’	capital	interests FlAc 2,701 2,701   2,579 2,579

	 20,426   20,426 19,305   19,305

Total liabilities

 FlAc 85,232 85,232   86,792 86,792

85,232 85,232 86,792 86,792

Measurement categories in accordance with IFRS 7

Annual	report	2016	99

notEs

in ¤ ‘000

Measurement
category in accor-
dance with IAS 39

Book
value on

31. 12. 2016 Amortised cost

Market
value through

profit or loss

Current
value on

31. 12. 2016

Book
value on

31. 12. 2015
Amortised

cost

Market
value through

profit or loss

Current
value on

31. 12. 2015

ASSETS
Financial assets (non-current)

loans laR 1,313 1,313 	 	 664 664

	 1,313 	 	 1,313 664 	 	 664

Other financial assets (non-current)

loans laR 1,691 1,691 1,597 1,597
Bonds	and	fixed	deposits laR 85,064 85,064 	 56,940 56,940
Reinsurance	policies laR 245 245 	 	 231 231

  87,000 	  87,000 58,768   58,768

Trade debtors
trade	debtors	 laR 26,733 26,733 	 	 22,747 22,747

	 26,733 	 	 26,733 22,747 	 	 22,747

Other financial assets (current)

other	receivables	 laR 25,373 25,373 	 	 24,553 24,553
other	receivables FVtPl 21,043 	 21,043 	 19,956 	 19,956
currency	forwards FAHft 	 	 	 	 1,543 	 1,543

46,416 46,416 46,052 46,052
Financial assets (current)

Investment	management	custodial	accounts	 FAHft 8,460 	 8,460 8,110 8,110
Funds	 FAHft 10,254 10,254 9,940 9,940
Bonds	and	fixed	deposits laR 147,051 147,051   183,709 183,709

 165,765   165,765 201,759   201,759
Cash and cash equivalents

Bonds	and	fixed	deposits laR 21,422 21,422 35,558 35,558
liquid	funds laR 92,610 92,610   60,091 60,091

	 114,032   114,032 95,649   95,649
Total assets

laR 401,502 401,502 386,090 386,090
FAHft 18,714 	 18,714 19,593 	 19,593

 FVtPl 21,043  	 21,043  19,956  	 19,956
441,259 441,259 425,639 425,639

LIABILITIES
Financial liabilities (non-current)

liabilities	to	financial	institutions	 FlAc 755 755 266 266
other	liabilities FlAc 295 295 603 603
loans	received	 FlAc 555 555 	  684 684

 1,605   1,605 1,553   1,553
Financial liabilities (current)

liabilities	to	financial	institutions	 FlAc 166 166   102 102
166 	 166 102 102

Trade creditors
trade	creditors	 FlAc 63,035 63,035   65,832 65,832

 63,035   63,035 65,832   65,832
Other financial liabilities

other	liabilities	 FlAc 17,725 17,725 16,726 16,726
liabilities	from	third	parties’	capital	interests FlAc 2,701 2,701   2,579 2,579

	 20,426   20,426 19,305   19,305

Total liabilities

 FlAc 85,232 85,232   86,792 86,792

85,232 85,232 86,792 86,792

100	Annual	report	2016

notEs

2016

Measurement categories in
accordance with IAS 39

Profits from
subsequent

measurement
at fair value

¤ ‘000

Losses from
subsequent

measurement
at fair value 1

¤ ‘000

Impairments 2

¤ ‘000

Interest income

¤ ‘000

Total interest
expenses

¤ ‘000

Financial	Assets	Held
for	trading	 FAHft 298 1,772		 	 569

Fair	Value	through
Profit	or	loss	 FVtPl 		 	63 	 534

loans	and	Receivables	 laR 	 	 911 590

Financial	liabilities
Measured	at
Amortised	cost	 FlAc 	 	 	 	 1,189

Reconciliation of financial result

Financial	income	and	expense